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13th MLAIC European Championships
M.L.A.I.C./ Tiro Olimpico - Valencia/Spain 2009

Final Result - 09.Sep.2009 / 18:51

Whitworth/O ER: **100** Rodriquez San Jose Nunci, ESP
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Country 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT
1 BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio 279 Spain 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96
2 REBER Bruno Walter 106 Switzerland 5 5 . . . . . . . . 35,0 95
3 SOULAN Christian 387 France 5 5 . . . . . . . . 49,0 95
4 MUSSINI Pierre 378 France 4 6 . . . . . . . . 37,0 94
5 KALFSVEL van der VLE Marieke 142 The Netherlands 4 6 . . . . . . . . 50,0 94
6 SAMMARCO Calogero 354 Italy 5 3 2 . . . . . . . 54,0 93
7 GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo 284 Spain 5 3 2 . . . . . . . 61,0 93
8 MALLARME Jacques 364 France 4 5 1 . . . . . . . . 93
9 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci 313 Spain 5 2 3 . . . . . . . . 92
10 CAMOIN Yves 361 France 4 4 2 . . . . . . . . 92
11 HARPER SMITH Helen 155 Great Britain 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91
12 MERTENS Leo 143 The Netherlands 2 7 1 . . . . . . . . 91
13 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 318 Spain 3 4 3 . . . . . . . . 90
14 CATTANEO Graziano 337 Italy 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89
15 HARPER SMITH Jonathan 157 Great Britain 2 4 1 1 2 . . . . . . 83
16 SCHICKERMÜLLER Verena 248 Austria 2 2 3 3 . . . . . . . 83

ZANONI Gianfranco 360 Italy DNS
PASTOR PAREJA Alberto 305 Spain DNS

18 Shooters
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13th MLAIC European Championships
M.L.A.I.C./ Tiro Olimpico - Valencia/Spain 2009

Final Result - 09.Sep.2009 / 18:51

Whitworth/R ER: **100** Dieter Sturm, GER
EC Bad Zell 1993

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Country 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT
1 MAYOL COLOM Matias 300 Spain 8 2 . . . . . . . . . 98
2 ZEHNDER Dominik 110 Switzerland 7 3 . . . . . . . . 28,1 97
3 GASSNER Andreas 263 Austria 7 3 . . . . . . . . 28,2 97
4 SCHICKERMÜLLER Michael 249 Austria 7 3 . . . . . . . . 28,3 97
5 VIRSIK Wolfgang 238 Germany 7 3 . . . . . . . . 33,0 97
6 BAUMHAKL Thomas 220 Germany 7 3 . . . . . . . . 35,1 97
7 PONS MARTINEZ Yolanda 310 Spain 7 3 . . . . . . . . 35,2 97
8 KALFSVEL Cees 141 The Netherlands 7 3 . . . . . . . . 46,0 97
9 WITTMANN Gudrun 240 Germany 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96

THOMES Roland 386 France 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96
MARTINANT Yvon 381 France 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96
KLINGMANN Axel 227 Germany 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96
KARLSSON Johan 113 Sweden 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96
BAILER Alfred 219 Germany 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96

15 PRINZ Franz 250 Austria 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
POTZMADER Wilhelm 251 Austria 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
NITSCH Tordis-Arlett 233 Germany 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
NEMETH Balazs 133 Hungary 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
HANDL Andreas 242 Austria 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
EGGENSCHWILER Esther 101 Switzerland 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
DESCHAMPS Michel 373 France 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95

22 BOURRELLY Bernard 369 France 5 4 1 . . . . . . . . 94
ARVIDSSON Lars 114 Sweden 5 4 1 . . . . . . . . 94

24 RUSTICELLI Franck 382 France 4 6 . . . . . . . . . 94
MOELO Maeva 391 France 4 6 . . . . . . . . . 94

26 VAN GREUNEN VUAGNAT Louise 109 Switzerland 5 3 2 . . . . . . . . 93
27 FLETCHER Steve 166 Great Britain 4 5 1 . . . . . . . . 93

DEEN Paul 140 The Netherlands 4 5 1 . . . . . . . . 93
CASUCCI Giuliana 335 Italy 4 5 1 . . . . . . . . 93

30 RÜFENACHT Hans-Peter 107 Switzerland 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93
NÄÄTÄNEN LIHAVAINEN Timo
Aulis

187 Finland 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

MUNOZ HERNANDEZ Pascui 302 Spain 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93
JURANEK Roland Hans 225 Germany 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93
GILBERT Veronique 390 France 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93
ENQVIST Rolf 119 Sweden 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93
DUIJF Rob 144 The Netherlands 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

37 TIVELLI Adriana 356 Italy 4 4 2 . . . . . . . . 92
38 TORRAS ROCA Jaume 317 Spain 3 6 1 . . . . . . . . 92

TEUFEL Gerhard 245 Austria 3 6 1 . . . . . . . . 92
40 GUENZI Giancarlo 347 Italy 2 8 . . . . . . . . . 92

DREISBACH Matthias 221 Germany 2 8 . . . . . . . . . 92
AMANN Herve 365 France 2 8 . . . . . . . . . 92

43 ZLNAY Igor 194 Slovak Republic 2 7 1 . . . . . . . . 91
DUCELLIER Mathieu 372 France 2 7 1 . . . . . . . . 91



____________________________________________________________________________________________________
Created by: VL-Einzel-Standard-CSV, EDL-ShootingStar – E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at

13th MLAIC European Championships
M.L.A.I.C./ Tiro Olimpico - Valencia/Spain 2009

Final Result - 09.Sep.2009 / 18:51

Whitworth/R ER: **100** Dieter Sturm, GER
EC Bad Zell 1993

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Country 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT
45 NÄÄTÄNEN Reijo 186 Finland 1 9 . . . . . . . . . 91
46 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 307 Spain 2 6 2 . . . . . . . . 90
47 HAGYO Stefan 193 Slovak Republic 3 3 4 . . . . . . . . 89

CSISZAR Csaba 138 Hungary 3 3 4 . . . . . . . . 89
49 STIERLI Katharina 108 Switzerland 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89

LLORCA LOZANO Antonio Vicente 298 Spain 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89
51 WOLPE Paul 176 Great Britain 3 3 3 1 . . . . . . . 88
52 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Andres 312 Spain 2 5 2 1 . . . . . . . 88
53 SCHÖPF Wilfried 247 Austria 2 4 4 . . . . . . . . 88
54 LUCIA Piotr 326 Poland 1 6 3 . . . . . . . . 88
55 HALONEN Janita 183 Finland 3 1 6 . . . . . . . . 87
56 D'HERVE Emilien 389 France 2 3 4 1 . . . . . . . 86
57 MENAGE Alain 371 France 1 4 5 . . . . . . . . 86
58 VACCHERI Marco 357 Italy . 6 4 . . . . . . . . 86
59 ZSAPKA Karol 195 Slovak Republic 1 4 4 1 . . . . . . . 85
60 COLLOT Sylvie 366 France . 5 5 . . . . . . . . 85
61 BACHNER Karl 266 Austria 2 3 2 3 . . . . . . . 84
62 VOLMONEN Antti 190 Finland 1 3 3 3 . . . . . . . 82
63 BALAK Pavel 204 Czech Republic 1 2 5 2 . . . . . . . 82
64 MIGUEL LOPEZ Carmen 301 Spain . 6 2 1 . 1 . . . . . 82
65 BRIGDEN David 150 Great Britain 1 3 . 4 2 . . . . . . 77
66 POKULNIEWICZ Marek 324 Poland . 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 . . . 59
67 BALASSI Janos 134 Hungary 1 1 4 1 . . . . . . 3 58
68 NYITRAI Jozsef 136 Hungary . 1 1 1 . . 1 . . . 6 28
69 TANNER Jeff 168 Great Britain . . . 1 . . . . . . 9 7
69 Shooters
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Rigby ER: **291** Germany
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT

Germany 1911 289
BAILER Alfred WHIR 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96
BAUMHAKL Thomas WHIR 7 3 . . . . . . . . . 97

1

KLINGMANN Axel WHIR 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96

Austria 1515 285
POTZMADER Wilhelm WHIR 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
HANDL Andreas WHIR 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95

2

PRINZ Franz WHIR 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95

Sweden 1415 1 283
KARLSSON Johan WHIR 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96
ARVIDSSON Lars WHIR 5 4 1 . . . . . . . . 94

3

ENQVIST Rolf WHIR 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

Switzerland 1317 283
RÜFENACHT Hans-Peter WHIR 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93
REBER Bruno Walter WHIO 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95

4

EGGENSCHWILER Esther WHIR 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95

France 1316 1 282
DESCHAMPS Michel WHIR 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
DUCELLIER Mathieu WHIR 2 7 1 . . . . . . . . 91

5

MARTINANT Yvon WHIR 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96

The Netherlands 920 1 278
KALFSVEL van der VLE Marieke WHIO 4 6 . . . . . . . . . 94
MERTENS Leo WHIO 2 7 1 . . . . . . . . 91

6

DUIJF Rob WHIR 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

Italy 1113 6 275
SAMMARCO Calogero WHIO 5 3 2 . . . . . . . . 93
CASUCCIGiuliana WHIR 4 5 1 . . . . . . . . 93

7

CATTANEO Graziano WHIO 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89

Spain 1012 8 272
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis WHIR 2 6 2 . . . . . . . . 90
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci WHIO 5 2 3 . . . . . . . . 92

8

TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel WHIO 3 4 3 . . . . . . . . 90

Finland 717 6 271
HALONEN Janita WHIR 3 1 6 . . . . . . . . 87
NÄÄTÄNEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis WHIR 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

9

NÄÄTÄNEN Reijo WHIR 1 9 . . . . . . . . . 91

Slovakia 614 9 1 265
HAGYO Stefan WHIR 3 3 4 . . . . . . . . 89
ZLNAY Igor WHIR 2 7 1 . . . . . . . . 91

10

ZSAPKA Karol WHIR 1 4 4 1 . . . . . . . 85

Great Britain 812 6 2 2 262
HARPER SMITH Helen WHIO 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91
HARPER SMITH Jonathan WHIO 2 4 1 1 2 . . . . . . 83

11

WOLPE Paul WHIR 3 3 3 1 . . . . . . . 88
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Walkyrie/O ER: **98** Maryline Gherardi, FRA
EC Halikko 2003

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Country 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT
1 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci 313 Spain 7 3 . . . . . . . . . 97
2 HARPER SMITH Helen 155 Great Britain 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93
3 KALFSVEL van der VLE Marieke 142 The Netherlands . 8 2 . . . . . . . . 88
4 SCHICKERMÜLLER Verena 248 Austria . 4 4 . 2 . . . . . . 80
4 Shooters

13th MLAIC European Championships
M.L.A.I.C./ Tiro Olimpico - Valencia/Spain 2009

Final Result - 11.Sep.2009 / 14:10

Walkyrie/R ER: **98** Sibille Schiffler, GER
EC .... 1999

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Country 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT
1 CASUCCI Giuliana 335 Italy 7 3 . . . . . . . . . 97
2 WITTMANN Gudrun 240 Germany 6 4 . . . . . . . . 31,0 96
3 NITSCH Tordis-Arlett 233 Germany 6 4 . . . . . . . . 44,0 96
4 EGGENSCHWILER Esther 101 Switzerland 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
5 PAMER Rita 234 Germany 4 6 . . . . . . . . . 94
6 COLLOT Sylvie 366 France 5 3 2 . . . . . . . . 93
7 MUNOZ HERNANDEZ Pascui 302 Spain 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

MOELO Maeva 391 France 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93
9 TIVELLI Adriana 356 Italy 5 2 3 . . . . . . . . 92
10 GILBERT Veronique 390 France 4 4 2 . . . . . . . . 92
11 PONS MARTINEZ Yolanda 310 Spain 2 8 . . . . . . . . . 92
12 STIERLI Katharina 108 Switzerland 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91
13 MIGUEL LOPEZ Carmen 301 Spain 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89
14 HALONEN Janita 183 Finland 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . 88
15 VAN GREUNEN VUAGNAT Louise 109 Switzerland 2 5 2 1 . . . . . . . 88
16 SVETLIKOVA Daniela 192 Slovak Republic 2 4 4 . . . . . . . . 88
17 GRAS MARTINEZ Claudia 289 Spain 3 2 2 3 . . . . . . . 85
17 Shooters
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Amazons ER: **289** Germany
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT

Germany 1614 286
NITSCH Tordis-Arlett WALR 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96
PAMER Rita WALR 4 6 . . . . . . . . . 94

1

WITTMANN Gudrun WALR 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96

Spain 1218 282
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci WALO 7 3 . . . . . . . . . 97
MUNOZ HERNANDEZ Pascui WALR 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

2

PONS MARTINEZ Yolanda WALR 2 8 . . . . . . . . . 92

France 1214 4 278
COLLOT Sylvie WALR 5 3 2 . . . . . . . . 93
GILBERTVeronique WALR 4 4 2 . . . . . . . . 92

3

MOELO Maeva WALR 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

Switzerland 1015 4 1 274
EGGENSCHWILER Esther WALR 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
STIERLI Katharina WALR 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91

4

VAN GREUNEN VUAGNAT Louise WALR 2 5 2 1 . . . . . . . 88
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Minie/O ER: **99** Robinson Nitsche, GER
WC Warwick 1998

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Country 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT
1 CATTANEO Graziano 337 Italy 7 3 . . . . . . . . . 97
2 MUSSINI Pierre 378 France 5 4 1 . . . . . . . . 94
3 BAUMHAKL Thomas 220 Germany 4 6 . . . . . . . . . 94
4 JURANEK Roland Hans 225 Germany 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93
5 MENAGE Alain 371 France 4 3 3 . . . . . . . 53,5 91
6 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Andres 312 Spain 4 3 3 . . . . . . . 58,0 91
7 BOURRELLY Bernard 369 France 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91

BOU ALIAGA Enrique 281 Spain 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91
9 REBER Bruno Walter 106 Switzerland 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89
10 RUSTICELLI Franck 382 France 1 6 3 . . . . . . . . 88
11 KÄPERNICK Peter 226 Germany 1 5 4 . . . . . . . . 87
12 GUENZI Giancarlo 347 Italy . 6 3 1 . . . . . . . 85
13 FREY Michael 222 Germany . 4 6 . . . . . . . . 84
14 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 318 Spain 3 1 3 2 1 . . . . . . 83
15 GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo 284 Spain 2 4 1 1 2 . . . . . . 83
16 DESCHAMPS Michel 373 France 1 2 6 1 . . . . . . . 83
17 NEMETH Balazs 133 Hungary 2 2 3 2 1 . . . . . . 82
18 SCHÖPF Wilfried 247 Austria 2 . 6 2 . . . . . . . 82
19 GILBERT Veronique 390 France 1 3 3 3 . . . . . . . 82
20 LALAGUNA CALZAS Joaquin 292 Spain 1 2 5 2 . . . . . . . 82

COLLOT Sylvie 366 France 1 2 5 2 . . . . . . . 82
22 SAMMARCO Calogero 354 Italy . 3 6 1 . . . . . . . 82
23 MARTINEZ LORENZO Carlos 295 Spain 2 1 2 5 . . . . . . . 80
24 PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis 307 Spain 1 4 1 2 2 . . . . . . 80
25 BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio 279 Spain 1 2 3 4 . . . . . . . 80
26 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci 313 Spain . 5 1 3 1 . . . . . . 80
27 FERRERIO Alberto 343 Italy . 2 5 3 . . . . . . . 79
28 TAYLOR Bernard John 169 Great Britain . 3 3 2 2 . . . . . . 77
29 WOLPE Paul 176 Great Britain . 1 5 4 . . . . . . . 77
30 BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz 265 Austria 2 2 . 3 2 1 . . . . . 76
31 BALASSI Janos 134 Hungary . 2 2 5 . 1 . . . . . 74
32 LITSCHMANN Alois 270 Austria . 1 4 3 2 . . . . . . 74
33 NAGY Imre 135 Hungary 1 1 1 3 4 . . . . . . 72
34 WINGE Dag Magne 329 Norway 2 . 2 . 3 1 2 . . . . 67
35 TANNER Jeff 168 Great Britain . 1 2 1 1 1 . . 2 2 . 49
36 HINTERDOFER Nikolaus 259 Austria . 1 1 . 1 1 3 . 2 . 1 44

PASTOR PAREJA Alberto 305 Spain DNS
37 Shooters



____________________________________________________________________________________________________
Created by: VL-Team-Standard-3-CSV, EDL-ShootingStar – E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at

13th MLAIC European Championships
M.L.A.I.C./ Tiro Olimpico - Valencia/Spain 2009

Final Result - 10.Sep.2009 / 18:48

Pauly ER: **281**Germany
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT

Germany 818 4 274
BAUMHAKL Thomas MINO 4 6 . . . . . . . . . 94
JURANEK Roland Hans MINO 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

1

KÄPERNICK Peter MINO 1 5 4 . . . . . . . . 87

France 81011 1 265
BOURRELLY Bernard MINO 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91
DESCHAMPSMichel MINO 1 2 6 1 . . . . . . . 83

2

MENAGE Alain MINO 4 3 3 . . . . . . . . 91

Italy 711 8 4 261
CATTANEO Graziano MINO 7 3 . . . . . . . . . 97
GUENZI Giancarlo MINO . 6 3 1 . . . . . . . 85

3

FERRERIO Alberto MINO . 2 5 3 . . . . . . . 79

Spain 211 5 9 3 240
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis MINO 1 4 1 2 2 . . . . . . 80
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci MINO . 5 1 3 1 . . . . . . 80

4

BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio MINO 1 2 3 4 . . . . . . . 80

Austria 4 310 8 4 1 232
SCHÖPF Wilfried MINO 2 . 6 2 . . . . . . . 82
LITSCHMANN Alois MINO . 1 4 3 2 . . . . . . 74

5

BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz MINO 2 2 . 3 2 1 . . . . . 76

Hungary 3 5 610 5 1 228
NEMETH Balazs MINO 2 2 3 2 1 . . . . . . 82
NAGY Imre MINO 1 1 1 3 4 . . . . . . 72

6

BALASSI Janos MINO . 2 2 5 . 1 . . . . . 74

Great Britain 510 7 3 1 2 2 203
TANNER Jeff MINO . 1 2 1 1 1 . . 2 2 . 49
TAYLOR Bernard John MINO . 3 3 2 2 . . . . . . 77

7

WOLPE Paul MINO . 1 5 4 . . . . . . . 77
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GP of Versailles ER: **556** Germany
EC Parma 2007

Rnk Team / Shooters 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT

France 192119 1 538
MAINCHIN Jean-Luc MIQO 5 2 3 . . . . . . . . 92
SOULAN Christian MIQO 1 4 5 . . . . . . . . 86
MARTINANT Yvon MIQO 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
BOURRELLY Bernard MINO 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91
DESCHAMPS Michel MINO 1 2 6 1 . . . . . . . 83

1

MENAGE Alain MINO 4 3 3 . . . . . . . . 91

Germany 132414 6 1 1 1 514
FREY Michael MIQO 1 2 4 1 . 1 . 1 . . . 75
KLOKE Martin MIQO . 1 4 4 1 . . . . . . 75
JURANEK Roland Hans MIQO 4 3 2 1 . . . . . . . 90
BAUMHAKL Thomas MINO 4 6 . . . . . . . . . 94
JURANEK Roland Hans MINO 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

2

KÄPERNICK Peter MINO 1 5 4 . . . . . . . . 87

Hungary 412171610 1 461
NEMETH Balazs MINO 2 2 3 2 1 . . . . . . 82
NAGY Imre MINO 1 1 1 3 4 . . . . . . 72
BALASSI Janos MINO . 2 2 5 . 1 . . . . . 74
NEMETH Balazs MIQO . 5 2 3 . . . . . . . 82
NAGY Imre MIQO 1 1 3 2 3 . . . . . . 75

3

BALASSI Janos MIQO . 1 6 1 2 . . . . . . 76

Austria 7 71815 8 5 455
SCHÖPF Wilfried MIQO 1 1 1 5 1 1 . . . . . 73
HASLINGER Klaus MIQO 1 2 2 . 2 3 . . . . . 71
HASLINGER Fritz MIQO 1 1 5 2 1 . . . . . . 79
SCHÖPFWilfried MINO 2 . 6 2 . . . . . . . 82
LITSCHMANN Alois MINO . 1 4 3 2 . . . . . . 74

4

BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz MINO 2 2 . 3 2 1 . . . . . 76

Spain 319 81312 3 2 443
PEREZ MOLERO Jose Luis MINO 1 4 1 2 2 . . . . . . 80
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci MINO . 5 1 3 1 . . . . . . 80
BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio MINO 1 2 3 4 . . . . . . . 80
PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis MIQO . 3 2 1 2 . . . . . 2 62
BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio MIQO 1 3 1 2 3 . . . . . . 77

5

GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo MIQO . 2 . 1 4 3 . . . . . 64

Great Britain 2101515 8 3 3 2 2 416
CALLAN Gareth MIQO 1 2 2 2 3 . . . . . . 76
TANNER Jeff MIQO . 2 1 3 2 1 1 . . . . 68
WOLPE Paul MIQO 1 1 2 3 . 1 2 . . . . 69
TANNER Jeff MINO . 1 2 1 1 1 . . 2 2 . 49
TAYLOR Bernard John MINO . 3 3 2 2 . . . . . . 77

6

WOLPE Paul MINO . 1 5 4 . . . . . . . 77
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Minie/R ER: **98** Tania Elisabeth Heber, GER
EC Bad Zell 2001

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Country 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT
1 THOMES Roland 386 France 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96
2 GARCIA GINER Gerardo 285 Spain 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95
3 MAYR Josef 232 Germany 3 7 . . . . . . . . 38,0 93
4 PRINZ Franz 250 Austria 3 7 . . . . . . . . 50,0 93
5 VIRSIK Wolfgang 238 Germany 4 4 2 . . . . . . . . 92
6 KARLSSON Johan 113 Sweden 3 6 1 . . . . . . . . 92
7 NÄÄTÄNEN LIHAVAINEN Timo

Aulis
187 Finland 2 8 . . . . . . . . . 92

BAILER Alfred 219 Germany 2 8 . . . . . . . . . 92
9 RÜFENACHT Hans-Peter 107 Switzerland 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91
10 PETERSSON Biarne 111 Sweden 3 4 3 . . . . . . . . 90

MAYOL COLOM Matias 300 Spain 3 4 3 . . . . . . . . 90
12 TEUFEL Gerhard 245 Austria 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89

MUSTAMÄKI Antero 185 Finland 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89
ARRIGONI Carlo 330 Italy 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89

15 CABALLERO ARRANZ Jose Luis 282 Spain . 8 2 . . . . . . . . 88
16 LLORCA LOZANO Antonio Vicente 298 Spain 3 3 2 2 . . . . . . . 87
17 NYITRAI Jozsef 136 Hungary 2 4 3 1 . . . . . . . 87
18 KLINGMANN Axel 227 Germany 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . 87
19 HÖGL Andreas 268 Austria 2 3 4 1 . . . . . . . 86
20 SOTES LAFUENTE Santiago 316 Spain 2 3 3 2 . . . . . . . 85
21 MARTINANT Yvon 381 France . 7 1 2 . . . . . . . 85
22 KARLSSON Jörgen 112 Sweden 2 2 4 2 . . . . . . . 84
23 KALFSVEL Cees 141 The Netherlands 1 4 3 2 . . . . . . . 84
24 CASUCCI Giuliana 335 Italy . 5 4 1 . . . . . . . 84
25 DEBERITZ Oddvar 327 Norway 1 3 4 2 . . . . . . . 83
26 EGGENSCHWILER Esther 101 Switzerland . 5 4 . 1 . . . . . . 83
27 DEEN Paul 140 The Netherlands . 5 3 2 . . . . . . . 83
28 ARVIDSSON Lars 114 Sweden . 5 2 3 . . . . . . . 82
29 D'HERVE Emilien 389 France . 4 5 . 1 . . . . . . 82
30 FLETCHER Steve 166 Great Britain 2 1 3 4 . . . . . . . 81
31 MALLARME Jacques 364 France 1 2 4 2 1 . . . . . . 80
32 DE VRIES Jan 149 The Netherlands . 4 2 4 . . . . . . . 80
33 BACHNER Karl 266 Austria 2 2 2 1 3 . . . . . . 79
34 MOELO Maeva 391 France . 3 4 1 2 . . . . . . 78
35 TIVELLI Adriana 356 Italy . 2 3 2 3 . . . . . . 74

HLADKY Radim 206 Czech Republic . 2 3 2 3 . . . . . . 74
37 MAINCHIN Jean-Luc 379 France 1 1 3 1 3 1 . . . . . 73
38 PORTA GRAN Luciano 311 Spain 1 3 1 2 2 . . . . . 1 71
39 GRAF Gustav 205 Czech Republic 1 1 2 1 1 4 . . . . . 68
40 NORDHAGEN Sondre 328 Norway 1 1 1 2 2 3 . . . . . 68
41 STIERLI Katharina 108 Switzerland . 3 . 3 . . 4 . . . . 64
42 WILKMAN Jarmo 191 Finland . . 1 4 1 2 2 . . . . 60
43 ENQVIST Rolf 119 Sweden . 1 1 1 . 1 3 . 2 1 . 46
44 VACCHERI Marco 357 Italy . . . 1 . 2 . . . . 7 17

SILVIA Chiappa 338 Italy DNS
45 Shooters
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Magenta ER: **270** Germany
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT

Spain 1112 5 2 272
MAYOL COLOMMatias MINR 3 4 3 . . . . . . . . 90
GARCIA GINER Gerardo MINR 5 5 . . . . . . . . . 95

1

LLORCA LOZANO Antonio Vicente MINR 3 3 2 2 . . . . . . . 87

Germany 718 5 272
BAILER Alfred MINR 2 8 . . . . . . . . . 92
MAYR Josef MINR 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93

2

KLINGMANN Axel MINR 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . 87

Sweden 812 8 2 266
KARLSSON Johan MINR 3 6 1 . . . . . . . . 92
PETERSSON Biarne MINR 3 4 3 . . . . . . . . 90

3

KARLSSON Jörgen MINR 2 2 4 2 . . . . . . . 84

France 713 5 4 1 261
MARTINANT Yvon MINR . 7 1 2 . . . . . . . 85
THOMES Roland MINR 6 4 . . . . . . . . . 96

4

MALLARME Jacques MINR 1 2 4 2 1 . . . . . . 80

Austria 712 6 2 3 258
PRINZ Franz MINR 3 7 . . . . . . . . . 93
BACHNER Karl MINR 2 2 2 1 3 . . . . . . 79

5

HÖGL Andreas MINR 2 3 4 1 . . . . . . . 86

The Netherlands 113 8 8 247
DEEN Paul MINR . 5 3 2 . . . . . . . 83
DE VRIES Jan MINR . 4 2 4 . . . . . . . 80

6

KALFSVEL Cees MINR 1 4 3 2 . . . . . . . 84

Finland 413 4 4 1 2 2 241
WILKMAN Jarmo MINR . . 1 4 1 2 2 . . . . 60
NÄÄTÄNEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis MINR 2 8 . . . . . . . . . 92

7

MUSTAMÄKI Antero MINR 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89

Switzerland 313 6 3 1 4 238
RÜFENACHT Hans-Peter MINR 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91
EGGENSCHWILER Esther MINR . 5 4 . 1 . . . . . . 83

8

STIERLI Katharina MINR . 3 . 3 . . 4 . . . . 64

Norway 4 4 7 4 5 4 2 218
DEBERITZ Oddvar MINR 1 3 4 2 . . . . . . . 83
NORDHAGEN Sondre MINR 1 1 1 2 2 3 . . . . . 68

9

WINGE Dag Magne MINO 2 . 2 . 3 1 2 . . . . 67

Italy 210 7 2 2 7 190
ARRIGONI Carlo MINR 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89
CASUCCIGiuliana MINR . 5 4 1 . . . . . . . 84

10

VACCHERIMarco MINR . . . 1 . 2 . . . . 7 17
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Maximilian/O ER: **98** Hans-Georg Heinzmann, GER
WC Warwick 1998

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Country 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT
1 JURANEK Roland Hans 225 Germany 2 6 2 . . . . . . . . 90
2 GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo 284 Spain 1 8 1 . . . . . . . . 90
3 FREY Michael 222 Germany 3 4 2 1 . . . . . . . 89
4 BALAK Pavel 204 Czech Republic 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89
5 KARLSSON Johan 113 Sweden 2 4 4 . . . . . . . . 88
6 SOULAN Christian 387 France 2 2 6 . . . . . . . . 86
7 SAMMARCO Calogero 354 Italy 2 2 5 1 . . . . . . . 85
8 HARPER SMITH Jonathan 157 Great Britain . 5 5 . . . . . . . . 85
9 HARPER SMITH Helen 155 Great Britain 1 4 3 2 . . . . . . . 84
10 DESCHAMPS Michel 373 France 1 3 5 1 . . . . . . . 84
11 CATTANEO Graziano 337 Italy 3 1 3 2 1 . . . . . . 83
12 BRIGDEN David 150 Great Britain 1 2 3 4 . . . . . . . 80
13 GUENZI Giancarlo 347 Italy . 4 3 2 1 . . . . . . 80
14 BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio 279 Spain 1 3 1 4 1 . . . . . . 79
15 FERRERIO Alberto 343 Italy 1 3 1 3 2 . . . . . . 78
16 SCHÖPF Wilfried 247 Austria . 2 3 2 2 1 . . . . . 73
17 TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel 318 Spain . 2 2 4 . 2 . . . . . 72
18 CALLAN Gareth 154 Great Britain 1 . 1 4 3 1 . . . . . 69
19 ZOBOUYAN Jacques 395 France . 1 1 4 4 . . . . . . 69
20 ANDREU RAMOS Manuel 276 Spain 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 . . . . 68
21 KÄPERNICK Peter 226 Germany . 2 . . 2 1 1 3 . . 1 48

ZANONI Gianfranco 360 Italy DNS
PASTOR PAREJA Alberto 305 Spain DNS

23 Shooters
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Wedgnock ER: **245** France
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT

Italy 5 711 5 2 248
CATTANEO Graziano MAXO 3 1 3 2 1 . . . . . . 83
GUENZI Giancarlo MAXO . 4 3 2 1 . . . . . . 80

1

SAMMARCO Calogero MAXO 2 2 5 1 . . . . . . . 85

Spain 213 4 8 1 2 241
TRIQUELL VAL Jose Miguel MAXO . 2 2 4 . 2 . . . . . 72
GARCIA BONGERA Lisardo MAXO 1 8 1 . . . . . . . . 90

2

BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio MAXO 1 3 1 4 1 . . . . . . 79

France 3 612 5 4 239
DESCHAMPS Michel MAXO 1 3 5 1 . . . . . . . 84
SOULAN Christian MAXO 2 2 6 . . . . . . . . 86

3

ZOBOUYAN Jacques MAXO . 1 1 4 4 . . . . . . 69

Great Britain 2 7 9 8 3 1 234
BRIGDEN David MAXO 1 2 3 4 . . . . . . . 80
CALLAN Gareth MAXO 1 . 1 4 3 1 . . . . . 69

4

HARPER SMITH Jonathan MAXO . 5 5 . . . . . . . . 85

Germany 512 4 1 2 1 1 3 1 227
FREY Michael MAXO 3 4 2 1 . . . . . . . 89
JURANEK Roland Hans MAXO 2 6 2 . . . . . . . . 90

5

KÄPERNICK Peter MAXO . 2 . . 2 1 1 3 . . 1 48
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Maximilian/R ER: **98** Bukhard Balke, GER
EC Mataro 1988

Rnk Second Name First Name St# Country 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT
1 RÜFENACHT Hans-Peter 107 Switzerland 4 5 1 . . . . . . . . 93
2 HANDL Andreas 242 Austria 3 6 1 . . . . . . . 51,0 92
3 PONS MARTINEZ Yolanda 310 Spain 3 6 1 . . . . . . . 71,5 92
4 MAYR Josef 232 Germany 2 8 . . . . . . . . . 92
5 BAUMHAKL Thomas 220 Germany 3 5 2 . . . . . . . . 91
6 DREISBACH Matthias 221 Germany 2 7 1 . . . . . . . . 91
7 MASSING Walter 231 Germany 1 9 . . . . . . . . . 91
8 BAILER Alfred 219 Germany 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89
9 VACCHERI Marco 357 Italy 3 3 3 1 . . . . . . . 88
10 NÄÄTÄNEN Reijo 186 Finland 2 4 4 . . . . . . . . 88
11 STIERLI Katharina 108 Switzerland 3 1 6 . . . . . . . . 87
12 THOMES Roland 386 France 1 5 4 . . . . . . . . 87
13 VIRSIK Wolfgang 238 Germany 2 3 4 1 . . . . . . . 86
14 MARTINANT Yvon 381 France 2 3 2 3 . . . . . . . 84
15 FLETCHER Steve 166 Great Britain 2 1 5 2 . . . . . . . 83
16 NAGY Imre 135 Hungary 1 4 2 3 . . . . . . . 83
17 MAYOL COLOM Matias 300 Spain . 5 3 2 . . . . . . . 83
18 VAN GREUNEN VUAGNAT Louise 109 Switzerland 2 1 5 1 1 . . . . . . 82
19 MENAGE Alain 371 France . 4 4 2 . . . . . . . 82

GILBERT Veronique 390 France . 4 4 2 . . . . . . . 82
21 NYITRAI Jozsef 136 Hungary 2 5 . . 1 2 . . . . . 81
22 REBER Bruno Walter 106 Switzerland 2 1 2 5 . . . . . . . 80
23 NÄÄTÄNEN LIHAVAINEN Timo

Aulis
187 Finland . 4 2 3 1 . . . . . . 79

24 ENQVIST Rolf 119 Sweden . 3 3 4 . . . . . . . 79
25 VOLMONEN Antti 190 Finland 2 2 3 . 1 2 . . . . . 78
26 PETERSSON Biarne 111 Sweden 1 2 4 . 3 . . . . . . 78
27 GUARDIOLA FORNS Juan Salvador 290 Spain 1 1 4 3 1 . . . . . . 78
28 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci 313 Spain . 2 4 4 . . . . . . . 78
29 NORDHAGEN Sondre 328 Norway 1 2 3 1 3 . . . . . . 77
30 DEBERITZ Oddvar 327 Norway 1 . 5 3 1 . . . . . . 77
31 LLORCA LOZANO Antonio Vicente 298 Spain . 1 6 2 1 . . . . . . 77
32 WOLPE Paul 176 Great Britain 1 2 1 5 . 1 . . . . . 76
33 GASSNER Andreas 263 Austria . 2 3 4 1 . . . . . . 76
34 GRAF Gustav 205 Czech Republic 3 . 2 . 3 2 . . . . . 74
35 SALIN Ari 189 Finland . 2 1 5 2 . . . . . . 73
36 WINGE Dag Magne 329 Norway . . 5 2 2 1 . . . . . 71
37 SCHICKERMÜLLER Michael 249 Austria . 2 . 3 1 1 1 1 1 . . 59
38 PONS BLANCO Enrique 309 Spain . 1 2 1 2 . 2 1 1 . . 57
39 SRAMEK Tomas 200 Slovak Republic 1 . 2 1 1 . 1 . 2 2 . 49
39 Shooters
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Lucca ER: **279** Germany
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 TOT

Germany 517 7 1 266
BAILER Alfred MAXR 2 5 3 . . . . . . . . 89
MASSING Walter MAXR 1 9 . . . . . . . . . 91

1

VIRSIK Wolfgang MAXR 2 3 4 1 . . . . . . . 86

Switzerland 8 7 8 6 1 255
RÜFENACHT Hans-Peter MAXR 4 5 1 . . . . . . . . 93
REBER Bruno Walter MAXR 2 1 2 5 . . . . . . . 80

2

VAN GREUNEN VUAGNAT Louise MAXR 2 1 5 1 1 . . . . . . 82

France 11312 4 251
GILBERT Veronique MAXR . 4 4 2 . . . . . . . 82
MENAGE Alain MAXR . 4 4 2 . . . . . . . 82

3

THOMES Roland MAXR 1 5 4 . . . . . . . . 87

Austria 310 7 6 3 1 241
HANDL Andreas MAXR 3 6 1 . . . . . . . . 92
SCHÖPF Wilfried MAXO . 2 3 2 2 1 . . . . . 73

4

GASSNERAndreas MAXR . 2 3 4 1 . . . . . . 76

Finland 210 7 8 3 240
SALIN Ari MAXR . 2 1 5 2 . . . . . . 73
NÄÄTÄNEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis MAXR . 4 2 3 1 . . . . . . 79

5

NÄÄTÄNEN Reijo MAXR 2 4 4 . . . . . . . . 88

Spain 813 8 1 238
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci MAXR . 2 4 4 . . . . . . . 78
MAYOL COLOMMatias MAXR . 5 3 2 . . . . . . . 83

6

LLORCA LOZANO Antonio Vicente MAXR . 1 6 2 1 . . . . . . 77

Norway 2 213 6 6 1 225
DEBERITZ Oddvar MAXR 1 . 5 3 1 . . . . . . 77
NORDHAGEN Sondre MAXR 1 2 3 1 3 . . . . . . 77

7

WINGE Dag Magne MAXR . . 5 2 2 1 . . . . . 71
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